# **Privacy Policy**

# Last Updated: [March 10, 2024]

This Privacy Policy outlines how Divine Naturalz ("we","us", or "our") collects, uses, and discloses your personal information when you use our site <u>www.DivineNaturalz.net</u> (the "Service. This Privacy Policy aims to provide transparency regarding the handling of your data while using our services.

### Information Collection and Use

We may collect several types of information for various purposes to provide and improve our Service to you. We may collect personal information on behalf of Creators to provide and optimize the Service, including:

- Contact Information: Name, email address, phone number, and other contact details.
- Site Visitor Data: IP addresses, browser types, device information, and other data collected through cookies and similar technologies.

### **Data Processing**

Divine Naturalz processes personal information collected through Sites for the following purposes:

- Providing and maintaining the Service, including hosting and technical support.
- Analyzing Site performance and user behavior to improve functionality and user experience.
- Communicating with visitors to Sites, including responding to inquiries and providing updates.
- Enabling third-party integrations and services selected by Creators to enhance Site functionality.

### **Third-Party Services**

Divine Naturalz may utilize third-party service providers to assist in delivering the Service, such as hosting providers, analytics platforms, and payment processors. Creators are responsible for reviewing and selecting third-party services and ensuring compliance with applicable privacy laws and regulations.

### **User Control and Preferences**

To manage any of the following email DivineNaturalz@gmail.com:

- 1. **Cookie Preferences**: Customers should have the option to manage their cookie preferences, including accepting or rejecting certain types of cookies such as functional, analytical, and marketing cookies.
- 2. **Opt-Out Options**: Customers may wish to opt out of certain data collection or marketing communications. They should be provided with clear instructions on how to opt out of data collection or unsubscribe from marketing communications.
- 3. **Data Access Requests**: Customers have the right to request access to the personal information collected about them and to request corrections or deletions of inaccurate or outdated information.
- 4. Account Settings: If customers create accounts or profiles on websites, they should be able to manage their account settings, update their personal information, and adjust privacy preferences.
- 5. **Communication Preferences**: Customers should have control over the types of communications they receive from the website owner, such as newsletters, promotional emails, or notifications.
- 6. **Consent Management**: Customers should be informed about the purposes of data collection and asked for their consent before any personal information is collected or processed, especially for sensitive data or cookies not strictly necessary for the functioning of the website.

### **Changes to this Policy**

Divine Naturalz reserves the right to update or modify this Privacy Policy at any time. Creators are encouraged to review this Privacy Policy periodically and update their own privacy policies accordingly.

### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or Divine Naturalz's data practices for Creators, please contact us at DivineNaturalz@gmail.com.

By using the Divine Naturalz platform, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy and agree to comply with Divine Naturalz.